

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
(CC 2511/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2004 in WP No. 4711/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. PRALOK AGENCIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNICIPAL CORP.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2560 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2588 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2745 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shrikrishna R. Ganbavale, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matters after summer vacation as it has been stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that an attempt is being made for settlement of the entire dispute. It is, however, clarified that Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation is not precluded from taking any action which is permissible under law merely because the present special leave petitions are pending before this Court.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master