

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.896 OF 2006

M/S. PRALOK AGENCIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNICIPAL CORP.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

With I.A.No.2 in Civil Appeal No. 790 of 2006

(For extension of time and office report)

I.A. No.3 in Civil Appeal No.898 of 2006

(For extension of time and office report)

I.A. No.3 in Civil Appeal No.899 of 2006

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 21/07/2006 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Sawant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.3 in C.A. No.896 of 2006:

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant stated that
Alok Shah, present Proprietor of the appellant Firm, who is
present in Court, undertakes to comply with the order passed by this Court on 23rd
January, 2006, within two months from today. It is made clear that the time
shall not be extended further on any ground whatsoever.

I.A. No.3 in C.A. No.898 of 2006, I.A. No.3 in C.A. No.899 of 2006 and I.A.
No.2 in C.A. No.790 of 2006:

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Proprietors
of appellant-Firms undertake to comply with the order passed by this Court on
23rd January, 2006, within two months from today. It is made clear that
the time shall not be extended further on any ground whatsoever.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

