

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 896 OF 2006

M/S. PRALOK AGENCIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNICIPAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 790 of 2006

O R D E R

On January 23, 2006 while granting leave this Court granted the interim order in the following terms :

"Until further orders, further proceedings in appeals shall remain stayed and no coercive action shall be taken against the appellants in case fifty per cent of the amount demanded is deposited by the appellants within a period of four months from today."

2. The time for compliance of the above order was further extended by this Court on July 21, 2006.

3. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1, submits that the appellants have not complied with the above interim order inasmuch as 50% of the demand has not been deposited.

4. Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, learned counsel for the appellants, submits that he has no instructions in the matter with regard to compliance of the interim order.

5. Since the appellants have not complied with the condition of the interim order dated January 23, 2006 read with order dated July 21, 2006, we are satisfied that these are not fit cases for invocation of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

6. Civil Appeals are liable to be dismissed on this ground and are dismissed accordingly with no order as to costs.

(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 25, 2013

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 896 OF 2006

M/S. PRALOK AGENCIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNICIPAL CORP.&ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 790 of 2006
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 898 of 2006
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 899 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jhat, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 896 of 2006 &
Civil Appeal No. 790 of 2006

Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Civil Appeal No. 898 of 2006 &
Civil Appeal No. 899 of 2006

List these Appeals on April 30, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

(signed order in Civil Appeal No. 896 of 2006 and
Civil Appeal No. 790 of 2006 is placed on the file)